39
DNT□-O1□
Fuse for Semiconductor
Equipment Protection
This series of fuses for semiconductor equipment protection has the
characteristics of strong current limiting capability and high breaking capacity;
It is suitable for rail transportation, electric vehicle new energy power stations,
communications, and power industries. It can be used as short-circuit

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT1-O1J-160A/1000V AC 1
1000
160 2200 13500 7 23.5 40
573±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT1-O1J-200A/1000V AC 1 200 4150 24500 8.5 26.5 45
DNT1-O1J-250A/1000V AC 1 250 7750 46000 10 31 52
DNT1-O1J-315A/1000V AC 1 315 16500 98500 11 35 60
DNT1-O1J-350A/1000V AC 1 350 21500 130000 12 38 65
DNT1-O1J-400A/1000V AC 1 400 31000 185000 13 41 70
DNT1-O1J-450A/1000V AC 1 450 44500 265000 15 47 80
DNT1-O1J-500A/1000V AC 1 500 63000 375000 16 50 85
DNT1-O1J-550A/1000V AC 1 550 84500 500000 17 53 90
DNT1-O1J-630A/1000V AC 1 630 125000 755000 19 58 98
Product parameter
DNT1-O1J
Fuse for Semiconductor
Equipment Protection

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT1-O1N-160A/1000V AC 1
1000
160 2200 13500 7 23.5 40
595±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT1-O1N-200A/1000V AC 1 200 4150 24500 8.5 26.5 45
DNT1-O1N-250A/1000V AC 1 250 7750 46000 10 31 52
DNT1-O1N-315A/1000V AC 1 315 16500 98500 11 35 60
DNT1-O1N-350A/1000V AC 1 350 21500 130000 12 38 65
DNT1-O1N-400A/1000V AC 1 400 31000 185000 13 41 70
DNT1-O1N-450A/1000V AC 1 450 44500 265000 15 47 80
DNT1-O1N-500A/1000V AC 1 500 63000 375000 16 50 85
DNT1-O1N-550A/1000V AC 1 550 84500 500000 17 53 90
DNT1-O1N-630A/1000V AC 1 630 125000 755000 19 58 98
Product parameter
108±2.5
74±1.5
138±2.5

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT1-O1R-160A/1000V AC 1
1000
160 2200 13500 7 23.5 40
605±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT1-O1R-200A/1000V AC 1 200 4150 24500 8.5 26.5 45
DNT1-O1R-250A/1000V AC 1 250 7750 46000 10 31 52
DNT1-O1R-315A/1000V AC 1 315 16500 98500 11 35 60
DNT1-O1R-350A/1000V AC 1 350 21500 130000 12 38 65
DNT1-O1R-400A/1000V AC 1 400 31000 185000 13 41 70
DNT1-O1R-450A/1000V AC 1 450 44500 265000 15 47 80
DNT1-O1R-500A/1000V AC 1 500 63000 375000 16 50 85
DNT1-O1R-550A/1000V AC 1 550 84500 500000 17 53 90
DNT1-O1R-630A/1000V AC 1 630 125000 755000 19 58 98
Product parameter
DNT1-O1R
Fuse for Semiconductor
Equipment Protection

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT1-O1L-160A/1000V AC 1
1000
160 2200 13500 7 23.5 40
605±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT1-O1L-200A/1000V AC 1 200 4150 24500 8.5 26.5 45
DNT1-O1L-250A/1000V AC 1 250 7750 46000 10 31 52
DNT1-O1L-315A/1000V AC 1 315 16500 98500 11 35 60
DNT1-O1L-350A/1000V AC 1 350 21500 130000 12 38 65
DNT1-O1L-400A/1000V AC 1 400 31000 185000 13 41 70
DNT1-O1L-450A/1000V AC 1 450 44500 265000 15 47 80
DNT1-O1L-500A/1000V AC 1 500 63000 375000 16 50 85
DNT1-O1L-550A/1000V AC 1 550 84500 500000 17 53 90
DNT1-O1L-630A/1000V AC 1 630 125000 755000 19 58 98
Product parameter
DNT1-O1L
Fuse for Semiconductor
Equipment Protection

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT2-O1J-350A/1000V AC 2
1000
350 16500 99000 15 47 80
913±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT2-O1J-400A/1000V AC 2 400 26000 155000 16 50 85
DNT2-O1J-450A/1000V AC 2 450 35500 210000 17 53 90
DNT2-O1J-500A/1000V AC 2 500 49500 295000 18 56 95
DNT2-O1J-550A/1000V AC 2 550 66000 390000 19 59 100
DNT2-O1J-630A/1000V AC 2 630 93500 555000 21 65 110
DNT2-O1J-710A/1000V AC 2 710 130000 770000 22 68 115
DNT2-O1J-800A/1000V AC 2 800 195000 1200000 24 74 125
60
60
φ2
4.

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT2-O1N-350A/1000V AC 2
1000
350 16500 99000 15 47 80
935±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT2-O1N-400A/1000V AC 2 400 26000 155000 16 50 85
DNT2-O1N-450A/1000V AC 2 450 35500 210000 17 53 90
DNT2-O1N-500A/1000V AC 2 500 49500 295000 18 56 95
DNT2-O1N-550A/1000V AC 2 550 66000 390000 19 59 100
DNT2-O1N-630A/1000V AC 2 630 93500 555000 21 65 110
DNT2-O1N-710A/1000V AC 2 710 130000 770000 22 68 115
DNT2-O1N-800A/1000V AC 2 800 195000 1200000 24 74 125
108±2.5
74±1.5
138±2.5
1132

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT2-O1R-350A/1000V AC 2
1000
350 16500 99000 15 47 80
945±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT2-O1R-400A/1000V AC 2 400 26000 155000 16 50 85
DNT2-O1R-450A/1000V AC 2 450 35500 210000 17 53 90
DNT2-O1R-500A/1000V AC 2 500 49500 295000 18 56 95
DNT2-O1R-550A/1000V AC 2 550 66000 390000 19 59 100
DNT2-O1R-630A/1000V AC 2 630 93500 555000 21 65 110
DNT2-O1R-710A/1000V AC 2 710 130000 770000 22 68 115
DNT2-O1R-800A/1000V AC 2 800 195000 1200000 24 74 125
6
76±1.5
60
60

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT2-O1L-350A/1000V AC 2
1000
350 16500 99000 15 47 80
945±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT2-O1L-400A/1000V AC 2 400 26000 155000 16 50 85
DNT2-O1L-450A/1000V AC 2 450 35500 210000 17 53 90
DNT2-O1L-500A/1000V AC 2 500 49500 295000 18 56 95
DNT2-O1L-550A/1000V AC 2 550 66000 390000 19 59 100
DNT2-O1L-630A/1000V AC 2 630 93500 555000 21 65 110
DNT2-O1L-710A/1000V AC 2 710 130000 770000 22 68 115
DNT2-O1L-800A/1000V AC 2 800 195000 1200000 24 74 125
Characteristic curve
Expected Current (A)
Pe
ak

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT3-O1J-630A/1000V AC 3
1000
630 83500 490000 23 81 120
1150±3% M12
38±1N.m
DNT3-O1J-710A/1000V AC 3 710 115000 700000 24 84 125
DNT3-O1J-800A/1000V AC 3 800 170000 1050000 26 80 135
DNT3-O1J-900A/1000V AC 3 900 250000 1500000 27 85 145
DNT3-O1J-1000A/1000V AC 3 1000 340000 2050000 28.5 88.5 150
DNT3-O1J-1100A/1000V AC 3 1100 460000 2750000 29 91 155
DNT3-O1J-1250A/1000V AC 3 1250 575000 3400000 33 103 175
M12深10
75
75φ3
0 91

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT3-O1N-630A/1000V AC 3
1000
630 83500 490000 23 81 120
1230±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT3-O1N-710A/1000V AC 3 710 115000 700000 24 84 125
DNT3-O1N-800A/1000V AC 3 800 170000 1050000 26 80 135
DNT3-O1N-900A/1000V AC 3 900 250000 1500000 27 85 145
DNT3-O1N-1000A/1000V AC 3 1000 340000 2050000 28.5 88.5 150
DNT3-O1N-1100A/1000V AC 3 1100 460000 2750000 29 91 155
DNT3-O1N-1250A/1000V AC 3 1250 575000 3400000 33 103 175
108±2.5
74±1.5
138±2.5
1138

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT3-O1R-630A/1000V AC 3
1000
630 83500 490000 23 81 120
1250±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT3-O1R-710A/1000V AC 3 710 115000 700000 24 84 125
DNT3-O1R-800A/1000V AC 3 800 170000 1050000 26 80 135
DNT3-O1R-900A/1000V AC 3 900 250000 1500000 27 85 145
DNT3-O1R-1000A/1000V AC 3 1000 340000 2050000 28.5 88.5 150
DNT3-O1R-1100A/1000V AC 3 1100 460000 2750000 29 91 155
DNT3-O1R-1250A/1000V AC 3 1250 575000 3400000 33 103 175
6
91±1.5
75
75

dissipation(W)
0.8In
Power
dissipation(W)
1.0In
Power
dissipation(W)
Weight
（g） MountingPre-
Arcing Fusing
DNT3-O1L-630A/1000V AC 3
1000
630 83500 490000 23 81 120
1250±3% M10
21±1N.m
DNT3-O1L-710A/1000V AC 3 710 115000 700000 24 84 125
DNT3-O1L-800A/1000V AC 3 800 170000 1050000 26 80 135
DNT3-O1L-900A/1000V AC 3 900 250000 1500000 27 85 145
DNT3-O1L-1000A/1000V AC 3 1000 340000 2050000 28.5 88.5 150
DNT3-O1L-1100A/1000V AC 3 1100 460000 2750000 29 91 155
DNT3-O1L-1250A/1000V AC 3 1250 575000 3400000 33 103 175
Overall dimensions (mm)
Characteristic curve
Expected Current (A)
Pe